Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dirk Paessler		01/13/2009	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paessler AG
Street Address:	Burgschmietstrasse 10
City:	Nuernberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-90419
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2716686	IPCHECK
Registration Number:	2797376	PAESSLER
Registration Number:	3003957	SITE INSPECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0302

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 542 5070

Email: tmdoctc@fr.com, smolinsky@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Hieken, Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12993-001001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900124531

Name: Charles Hieken, Fish & Richardson P.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0997 \$80.00

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rita Smolinsky			
Signature:	/rita smolinsky/			
Date:	01/13/2009			
Total Attachments: 2 source=PAESSLER Assignment w marks#page1.tif source=PAESSLER Assignment w marks#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0998

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, Dirk Paessler, a German individual, of Burgschmietstrasse 10, D-90419 Nuemberg, Germany, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using the Marks shown on the attached list (hereinafter "the Marks"), and

WHEREAS, Paessler AG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a principal office and place of business at Burgschmietstrasse 10, D-90419 Nuemburg, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said ASSIGNOR, said ASSIGNOR by these presents, does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registration for said Marks, the right to recover for past infringement of said Marks, and the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which are symbolized by said Marks and any and all rights it may have in the Marks.

Dirk Pacssler ASSIGNOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0999

RECORDED: 01/13/2009